



2024-05-029NTP

NOTICE TO PROCEED

MR. PATRICK PAUL A. GATCHALIAN

Vice President and Head of Enterprise Sales -Luzon Converge Information and Communications Technology Solutions, Inc. Reliance Center Annex 1, 99 E. Rodriguez Jr. Avenue, Ugong, Pasig City

Dear Mr. Gatchalian:

In reference to the approved contract awarded through BAC Resolution No. 937 s. 2024 for the "Procurement of DOE's CY2024 Secondary Internet Access Service (IAS) for the Period of 01 May to 31 December 2024" in the amount of **Nine Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Four Pesos and Eighty Centavos Only (PhP946,444.80)**, executed by and between the Department of Energy (DOE) and Converge Information and Communications Technology Solutions, Inc., we hereby issue this Notice to Proceed (NTP) for Converge Information and Communications Technology Solutions, Inc. to start the implementation of the contract.

Upon receipt of this NTP, Converge Information and Communications Technology Solutions, Inc. shall be responsible for completing the services under the Terms and Conditions of the contract in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing at the portion provided below.

Please be guided accordingly.

Very truly yours,

FELIX WILLIAM B. FUENTEBELLA Undersecretary

PATRICK HOUL A GATCHALIAN

Signature over Printed Name

VP HEAD OF ENTERPRISE CALES LUZO

4-MAY-2024

RECEIVED_BX

Date and Time Received